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COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICES

1. Application and Reference
Check Sheet

Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original Tariff that are in
effect on the date hereof.
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COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICES

7. Rates and Charges

7.2 Access Services Rates and Charges
7.21 Switched Recurring Rates (Cont'd)
B. Local Switching
(1) Local End Office Switching
C Originating
State Originating Ngn-ToII Terminating
Toll Free
Free
Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana,
Mississippi, North Carolina,
South Carolina and
Tennessee $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000(R) | $0.000000
Arkansas, Kansas, Missouri,
Oklahoma and Texas $0.000000 (R) | 0.000000(R) 0.000000
lllinois, Indiana, Michigan,
Ohio and Wisconsin $0.000000 (R) | $0.00000 (R) 0.000000
New Jersey, Pennsylvania
and Virginia $0.000000 (R) 0.002406 0.000000
(2) End Office Shared Port
L Originating
State CgIENITg Non-Toll Terminating
Toll Free
Free
Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana,
Mississippi, North Carolina,
South Carolina and
Tennessee $0.000000 (R) | $0.00000(R) | $0.000000
Arkansas, Kansas, Missouri,
Oklahoma and Texas $0.000000 (R) | 0.00000(R) 0.000000
lllinois, Indiana, Michigan,
Ohio and Wisconsin $0.000000 (R) | 0.00000(R) 0.000000
New Jersey, Pennsylvania
and Virginia $0.000000 (R) 0.001688 0.000000
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COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICES

7.2 Access Services Rates and Charges
7.21 Switched Recurring Rates (Cont'd)
B. Local Switching

(3) Toll Free Data Base Access Service

7. Rates and Charges

. Complex
State Basic Query Query

Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana,

Mississippi, North Carolina,

South Carolina and Tennessee $0.0002 (R) $0.000000

Arkansas, Kansas, Missouri,

Oklahoma and Texas $0.0002 (R) 0.000000

lllinois, Indiana, Michigan, Ohio

and Wisconsin $0.0002 (R) 0.000000

New Jersey, Pennsylvania and

Virginia $0.0002 (R) 0.000000
7.2.2 Nonrecurring Charges

Each
All States First Trunk Additional
Trunk

Trunk Installation, per trunk $101.52 $51.27

Moves within Same Serving

Wire Center, per trunk 101.52 51.27
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